PROGRAM COSTS - D350 ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING 2025-2026

IN-DISTRICT STUDENTS
All Costs Are Approximate and Subject to Change

Fall Semester
Tuition per credit hour
NUR 1201 Nursing I
Tuition per credit hour
LSC 2111 Human Anatomy & Physiology I
PSY 1101 General Psychology
Maintenance Fee (per credit hour)
Student Support Fee (per credit hour)
Technology Fee (per credit hour)
Activity Fee
Facilities Usage Fee
Liability Insurance Fee
ATI Fee
NUR 1201 Nursing Lab Fee
Background Check
Badges
Drug Screening
Flu Vaccine
Health Physical Exam and Immunizations
Nursing uniforms, shoes, watch, etc.
Support Course Textbooks
Textbooks for Nursing

Spring Semester

Tuition per credit hour
NUR 1202 Nursing II

Tuition per credit hour
LSC 2112 Human Anatomy & Physiology IT
PSY 2109 Human Growth and Development
ENG 1111 Composition I

Maintenance Fee (per credit hour)

Student Support Fee (per credit hour)

Technology Fee (per credit hour)

Activity Fee

Facilities Usage Fee

NUR 1202 Nursing Lab Fee

Support Course Textbooks

$

$

$

$
$

$

$

$
$
$

FIRST YEAR

162.00 $1,620.00
Credit hours: 10

135.00 $945.00
Credit hours: 4
Credit hours: 3

15.00 $255.00

12.00 $204.00

9.00 $153.00

$60.00

$5.00

$15.00

$2,817.00

$50.00

$65.00

$10.00

$75.00

$35.00

$300.00

$200.00

$550.00

$700.00

$8,059.00

162.00 $1,620.00
Credit hours: 10

135.00 $1,350.00
Credit hours: 4
Credit hours: 3
Credit hours: 3

15.00 $300.00

12.00 $240.00

9.00 $180.00

$60.00

$5.00

$50.00

$350.00

$4,155.00

1st Year Costs: $12,214.00



SUMMER SEMESTERS
Summer Semester (Req'd for PRACTICAL NURSE option only)

Tuition per credit hour $ 162.00
NUR 1203 Clinical Nursing

NUR 1206 Practical Nurse Review Credit hours:
Maintenance Fee (per credit hour) $ 15.00
Student Support Fee (per credit hour) $ 12.00
Technology Fee (per credit hour) $ 9.00

Facilities Usage Fee

NUR 1203 Nursing Lab Fee

Fingerprinting

School Pin (optional - starting from approximately $31 and up)
LPN ATI Fee

Pictures (optional)

Credit hours:

6
1

NCLEX-PN Application Fee for Licensure Exam ($200 registration; $107 Continental Testing; $50 licensure)

Graduation Fee

1st Year and PN Option Costs:

$1,134.00

$105.00
$84.00
$63.00
$5.00
$50.00
$55.00
$31.00
$300.00
$50.00
$357.00
$30.00
$2,264.00

$14,478.00

Summer Semester (Req'd for IECC LPN grads returning after 3 years and LPNs who graduated elsewhere)

Tuition per credit hour $ 162.00

NUR 1204 Nursing Constructs Credit hours:
Maintenance Fee (per credit hour) $ 15.00
Student Support Fee (per credit hour) $ 12.00
Technology Fee (per credit hour) $ 9.00
Prorated ATI Fee

NUR 1204 Nursing Lab Fee

$486.00

$45.00
$36.00
$27.00
$1,408.50
$50.00
$2,052.50



Fall Semester

SECOND YEAR

Entering new/re-entering LPN students must have current textbooks, uniforms, supplies, health physical
exam, immunization, background checks, drug screening, etc. (See Fall semester First Year)

Tuition per credit hour
NUR 2201 Nursing III
Tuition per credit hour
LSC 2110 General Microbiology
SOC 2101 Principles of Sociology
Maintenance Fee (per credit hour)
Student Support Fee (per credit hour)
Technology Fee (per credit hour)
Activity Fee
Facilities Usage Fee
Liability Insurance Fee
NUR 2201 Nursing Lab Fee
Badges
Flu Vaccine
Support Course Textbooks

Spring Semester

Tuition per credit hour
NUR 2202 Nursing IV
NUR 2205 Registered Nurse Review Course
Tuition per credit hour
SPE 1101 Fundamentals of Effecting Speaking
ENG 1121 Composition & Analysis
Maintenance Fee (per credit hour)
Student Support Fee (per credit hour)
Technology Fee (per credit hour)
Activity Fee
Facilities Usage Fee
NUR 2202 Nursing Lab Fee
Fingerprinting
Pictures (optional)

$ 162.00
Credit hours:
$ 135.00
Credit hours:
Credit hours:
$ 15.00
$ 12.00
$ 9.00
$ 162.00
Credit hours:
Credit hours:
$ 135.00
Credit hours:
Credit hours:
$ 15.00
$ 12.00
$ 9.00

School Pin (optional - starting from approximately $37 and up)

Support Course Textbooks

10

NCLEX-RN Application Fee for Licensure Exam ($200 registration; $107 Continental Testing; $50 licensure)

Graduation Fee

2nd Year Costs:

Total Cost for (4-Semester) ADN Program:

Total Cost for ADN Program with PN Option:

Students are required to furnish their own transportation to nursing agency laboratory.
Students are responsible for their own health insurance costs.

$1,620.00

$945.00

$255.00
$204.00
$153.00
$60.00
$5.00
$15.00
$50.00
$5.00
$35.00
$350.00

$3,697.00

$1,944.00

$810.00

$270.00
$216.00
$162.00
$60.00
$5.00
$50.00
$55.00
$50.00
$37.00
$225.00
$357.00
$30.00
$4,271.00

$7,968.00

$20,182.00

$22,446.00



	Nursing

