PROGRAM COSTS - D350 ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING 2025-2026

IN-DISTRICT STUDENTS

All Costs Are Approximate and Subject to Change

FIRST YEAR

Fall Semester			
Tuition per credit hour	\$ 162.00		\$1,620.00
NUR 1201 Nursing I	Credit hours:	10	
Tuition per credit hour	\$ 135.00		\$945.00
LSC 2111 Human Anatomy & Physiology I	Credit hours:	4	
PSY 1101 General Psychology	Credit hours:	3	
Maintenance Fee (per credit hour)	\$ 15.00		\$255.00
Student Support Fee (per credit hour)	\$ 12.00		\$204.00
Technology Fee (per credit hour)	\$ 9.00		\$153.00
Activity Fee			\$60.00
Facilities Usage Fee			\$5.00
Liability Insurance Fee			\$15.00
ATI Fee			\$2,817.00
NUR 1201 Nursing Lab Fee			\$50.00
Background Check			\$65.00
Badges			\$10.00
Drug Screening			\$75.00
Flu Vaccine			\$35.00
Health Physical Exam and Immunizations			\$300.00
Nursing uniforms, shoes, watch, etc.			\$200.00
Support Course Textbooks			\$550.00
Textbooks for Nursing			\$700.00
			\$8,059.00

Spring Semester

Tuition per credit hour	\$	162.00		\$1,620.00
NUR 1202 Nursing II	Cre	edit hours:	10	
Tuition per credit hour	\$	135.00		\$1,350.00
LSC 2112 Human Anatomy & Physiology II	Cre	edit hours:	4	
PSY 2109 Human Growth and Development	Cre	edit hours:	3	
ENG 1111 Composition I	Cre	edit hours:	3	
Maintenance Fee (per credit hour)	\$	15.00		\$300.00
Student Support Fee (per credit hour)	\$	12.00		\$240.00
Technology Fee (per credit hour)	\$	9.00		\$180.00
Activity Fee				\$60.00
Facilities Usage Fee				\$5.00
NUR 1202 Nursing Lab Fee				\$50.00
Support Course Textbooks				\$350.00
				\$4,155.00

1st Year Costs: \$12,214.00

SUMMER SEMESTERS

Summer Semester (Req'd for PRACTICAL NURSE option only)

Tuition per credit hour	\$	162.00		\$1,134.00
NUR 1203 Clinical Nursing		Credit hours:	6	
NUR 1206 Practical Nurse Review		Credit hours:	1	
Maintenance Fee (per credit hour)	\$	15.00		\$105.00
Student Support Fee (per credit hour)	\$	12.00		\$84.00
Technology Fee (per credit hour)	\$	9.00		\$63.00
Facilities Usage Fee				\$5.00
NUR 1203 Nursing Lab Fee				\$50.00
Fingerprinting				\$55.00
School Pin (optional - starting from approximately \$3	1 ar	nd up)		\$31.00
LPN ATI Fee				\$300.00
Pictures (optional)				\$50.00
NCLEX-PN Application Fee for Licensure Exam (\$20	00 r	registration; \$107	Continental Testing; \$50 licensure)	\$357.00
Graduation Fee				\$30.00
				\$2,264.00

1st Year and PN Option Costs: \$14,478.00

<u>Summer Semester (Req'd for IECC I</u>	<u>. PN grads r</u>	eturning a	fter 3 years and LP	Ns who graduated elsewhere)
Tuition per credit hour	\$	162.00		\$486.00
NUR 1204 Nursing Constructs	Cre	edit hours:	3	
Maintenance Fee (per credit hour)	\$	15.00		\$45.00
Student Support Fee (per credit hour)	\$	12.00		\$36.00
Technology Fee (per credit hour)	\$	9.00		\$27.00

NUR 1204 Nursing Constructs	Cr	edit hours:	3	
Maintenance Fee (per credit hour)	\$	15.00		\$45.00
Student Support Fee (per credit hour)	\$	12.00		\$36.00
Technology Fee (per credit hour)	\$	9.00		\$27.00
Prorated ATI Fee				\$1,408.50
NUR 1204 Nursing Lab Fee				\$50.00

\$2,052.50

SECOND YEAR

Fall Semester

Entering new/re-entering LPN students must have current textbooks, uniforms, supplies, health physical exam immunization background checks, drug screening, etc. (See Fall semester First Year)

exam, immunization, background checks, drug screer	ning,	etc. (See Fall	semester First Y	ear)	
Tuition per credit hour	\$	162.00			\$1,620.00
NUR 2201 Nursing III		Credit hours:	10		
Tuition per credit hour	\$	135.00			\$945.00
LSC 2110 General Microbiology		Credit hours:	4		
SOC 2101 Principles of Sociology		Credit hours:	3		
Maintenance Fee (per credit hour)	\$	15.00			\$255.00
Student Support Fee (per credit hour)	\$	12.00			\$204.00
Technology Fee (per credit hour)	\$	9.00			\$153.00
Activity Fee					\$60.00
Facilities Usage Fee					\$5.00
Liability Insurance Fee					\$15.00
NUR 2201 Nursing Lab Fee					\$50.00
Badges					\$5.00
Flu Vaccine					\$35.00
Support Course Textbooks				_	\$350.00
					\$3,697.00
Spring Semester					
Tuition per credit hour	\$	162.00			\$1,944.00
NUR 2202 Nursing IV		Credit hours:	10		
NUR 2205 Registered Nurse Review Course		Credit hours:	2		
Tuition per credit hour	\$	135.00			\$810.00
SPE 1101 Fundamentals of Effecting Speaking		Credit hours:	3		
ENG 1121 Composition & Analysis		Credit hours:	3		
Maintenance Fee (per credit hour)	\$	15.00			\$270.00
Student Support Fee (per credit hour)	\$	12.00			\$216.00
Technology Fee (per credit hour)	\$	9.00			\$162.00
Activity Fee					\$60.00
Facilities Usage Fee					\$5.00
NUR 2202 Nursing Lab Fee					\$50.00
Fingerprinting					\$55.00
Pictures (optional)					\$50.00
School Pin (optional - starting from approximately \$3	37 ai	nd up)			\$37.00
Support Course Textbooks				· • • • • • • • •	\$225.00
NCLEX-RN Application Fee for Licensure Exam (\$2	200 1	registration; \$10	7/ Continental T	esting; \$50 licensure)	\$357.00
Graduation Fee				_	\$30.00
					\$4,271.00

2nd Year Costs: \$7,968.00

Total Cost for (4-Semester) ADN Program: \$20,182.00

Total Cost for ADN Program with PN Option: \$22,446.00

Students are required to furnish their own transportation to nursing agency laboratory. Students are responsible for their own health insurance costs.